Type 381LL/383LL, 105 °C  Long Life, Snap-In Aluminum
8,000 Hour Snap-in
Type 381LL snap-ins are designed and tested to meet the high
ripple current demands of inverter DC link applications where
long-life of the capacitor bank is essential to system reliability.
The 381LL series uses the most advanced electrolyte system
that delivers reliable performance and stability of parameters
over the life of the capacitor.

         863 = 86,000 µF   100 = 100 Vdc
CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800
Part Numbering System
Available in 5 pins
Outline Drawings
Terminal
Connection
40 mm Dia. 50 mm Dia.
A dummy negative (–)
B dummy dummy
C positive (+) positive (+)
D dummy positive (+)
– negative (–) negative (–)
Notes:
* Use dummy terminals for mechanical support only. Make no
electrical connection because they resistively connect through the
electrolyte to the negative terminal.
** Safety Vent may be on the bottom or on the side of the can.
Two Pins
381LL (25 through 40 mm diameter)
Four Pins
383LL (35, 40 mm diameter)
Five Pins
383LL (40 mm diameter)
4.
0 6.
3
1
1.5 0.2
2.0max.
6.3 mm pin length
Top of
Capacitor
Body
0.8
+0.2
-0.1
Available in 2, 4 and 5 pins
Top of
Capacitor
Body
1.5 0.1
0.6 min.
0.7
3.75 0.1
5 pin Standoff pin
style (add “V” to end
of part#)
 L ± 2 max.
 L ± 2 max.
 L ± 2 max.
Dimensions shown are in mm
4.
0 6.
3
1
1.5 0.2
2.0max.
6.3 mm pin length
Top of
Capacitor

Part Number
Max ESR Ripple Amps
@105 ºC
Nominal
Size Cap
( µF)
Catalog
Part Number
Max ESR Ripple Amps
@105 ºC
Nominal
Size@ +25°C @ +25°C
120 Hz 20 kHz 120 Hz 20 kHz D  x  L 120 Hz 20 kHz 120 Hz 20 kHz D  x  L
(ohms) (ohms) (A) (A) (mm) (ohms) (ohms) (A) (A) (mm)
16 Vdc (20Vdc Surge) 80 Vdc (100 Vdc Surge)
35000 381LL353M016A032 0.037 0.036 4.81 5.00 35   x   35 4000 381LL402M080A032 0.084 0.042 3.60 5.04 35  x  35
59000 381LL593M016A052 0.022 0.021 6.83 7.10 35  x  50 4700 381LL472M080A052 0.056 0.028 4.80 6.72 35  x  50
73000 383LL733M016N052 0.021 0.021 7.60 7.91 40  x  50 6800 381LL682M080A052 0.050 0.025 5.11 7.16 35  x  50
75000 381LL753M016A062 0.016 0.015 8.42 8.75 35  x  63 6800 381LL682M080A062 0.040 0.020 6.00 8.39 35  x  63
100000 383LL104M016N062 0.016 0.015 9.39 9.77 40  x  63 8400 383LL842M080N052 0.046 0.023 5.86 8.20 40  x  50
150000 383LL154M016E752 0.013 0.013 11.79 12.26 45 x 75 9200 381LL922M080A062 0.036 0.018 6.32 8.85 35  x  63
170000 383LL174M016B062 0.015 0.015 11.22 11.67 50 x 63 10000 383LL103M080E052 0.044 0.022 6.6 9.24 45 x 50
200000 383LL204M016B752 0.013 0.012 12.83 13.35 50 x 75 11000 383LL113M080N062 0.034 0.017 7.24 10.13 40  x  63
35 Vdc (44 Vdc Surge) 18000 383LL183M080E752 0.026 0.013 9.37 13.11 45 x 75
6800 381LL682M035A032 0.058 0.056 3.84 3.99 35  x  35 19000 383LL193M080B062 0.03 0.015 9.14 12.79 50 x 63
13000 381LL133M035A032 0.042 0.041 4.50 4.68 35  x  35 23000 383LL233M080B752 0.025 0.012 10.45 14.63 50 x 75
18000 381LL183M035A052 0.027 0.026 6.09 6.34 35  x  50 100 Vdc (125 Vdc Surge)
22000 381LL223M035A052 0.025 0.024 6.39 6.65 35  x  50 2400 381LL242M100A032 0.091 0.046 3.46 4.84 35  x 35
28000 383LL283M035N052 0.024 0.023 7.20 7.48 40  x  50 3300 381LL332M100A052 0.059 0.029 4.70 6.58 35  x 50
31000 381LL313M035A062 0.018 0.018 7.90 8.21 35  x  63 4100 381LL412M100A052 0.054 0.027 4.91 6.87 35  x  50
35000 383LL353M035E052 0.023 0.023 7.99 8.31 45 x 50 4700 381LL472M100A062 0.042 0.021 5.86 8.21 35  x  63
38000 383LL383M035N062 0.018 0.017 8.89 9.25 40  x  63 5100 383LL512M100N052 0.050 0.025 5.65 7.91 40  x  50
58000 383LL583M035E752 0.014 0.014 11.28 11.73 45 x 75 5600 381LL562M100A062 0.039 0.020 6.07 8.49 35  x  63
66000 383LL663M035B062 0.016 0.016 10.85 11.29 50 x 63 6400 383LL642M100E052 0.046 0.023 6.41 8.97 45 x 50
79000 383LL793M035B752 0.014 0.013 12.41 12.91 50 x 75 6800 383LL682M100N062 0.037 0.018 6.96 9.74 40  x  63
        50 Vdc ( 63 Vdc Surge) 7000 383LL702M100N062 0.037 0.018 6.99 9.78 40  x  63
6800 381LL682M050A032 0.047 0.046 3.91 4.07 35   x  35 10000 383LL103M100E752 0.028 0.014 9.05 12.67 45 x 75
8400 381LL842M050A032 0.041 0.040 4.18 4.35 35   x  35 12000 383LL123M100B062 0.031 0.016 8.92 12.49 50 x 63
14000 381LL143M050A052 0.025 0.024 5.94 6.18 35  x  50 14000 383LL142M100B752 0.026 0.013 10.2 14.29 50 x 75
17000 383LL173M050N052 0.023 0.022 6.77 7.04 40  x  50 200 Vdc (250 Vdc Surge)
18000 381LL183M050A062 0.018 0.018 7.28 7.58 35  x  63 950 381LL951M200A032 0.183 0.092 2.30 3.22 35  x  35
19000 381LL193M050A062 0.018 0.017 7.34 7.64 35  x  63 1600 381LL162M200A052 0.108 0.054 3.38 4.74 35  x  50
22000 383LL223M050E052 0.022 0.021 7.61 7.91 45 x 50 2000 383LL202M200N052 0.101 0.051 3.87 5.42 40  x  50
24000 383LL243M050N062 0.017 0.016 8.37 8.70 40  x  63 2200 381LL222M200A062 0.079 0.040 4.19 5.86 35  x  63
36000 383LL363M050E752 0.013 0.013 10.72 11.15 45 x 75 2500 383LL252M200E052 0.095 0.048 4.36 6.11 45 x 50
41000 383LL413M050B062 0.015 0.015 10.44 10.85 50 x 63 2700 383LL272M200N062 0.074 0.037 4.78 6.70 40  x  63
49000 383LL493M050B752 0.013 0.012 11.94 12.41 50 x 75 4100 383LL412M200E752 0.058 0.029 6.16 8.63 45 x 75
63 Vdc (79 Vdc Surge) 4600 383LL462M200B062 0.065 0.033 6.03 8.44 50 x 63
4700 381LL472M063A032 0.086 0.083 2.91 3.03 35  x  35 5600 383LL562M200B752 0.054 0.027 6.9 9.66 50 x 75
6400 381LL642M063A032 0.080 0.078 3.02 3.14 35  x  35 250 Vdc (300 Vdc Surge)
6800 381LL682M063A052 0.050 0.048 4.18 4.35 35  x  50 740 381LL741M250A032 0.200 0.100 2.28 3.19 35  x  35
10000 381LL103M063A052 0.047 0.046 4.28 4.45 35  x  50 1200 381LL122M250A052 0.118 0.059 3.24 4.54 35  x  50
13000 383LL133M063N052 0.044 0.043 4.89 5.08 40  x  50 1500 383LL152M250N052 0.109 0.055 3.73 5.22 40  x  50
14000 381LL143M063A062 0.035 0.034 5.29 5.50 35  x  63 1700 381LL172M250A062 0.087 0.043 4.00 5.60 35  x  63
16000 383LL163M063E052 0.042 0.041 5.49 5.71 45 x 50 1900 383LL192M250E052 0.102 0.051 4.23 5.92 45 x 50
18000 383LL183M063N062 0.033 0.032 6.04 6.28 40  x  63 2100 383LL212M250N062 0.080 0.040 4.61 6.45 40  x  63
27000 383LL273M063E752 0.026 0.026 7.75 8.06 45 x 75 3200 383LL322M250E752 0.062 0.031 5.97 8.36 45 x 75
31000 383LL313M063B062 0.029 0.028 7.56 7.87 50 x 63 3600 383LL362M250B062 0.069 0.034 5.88 8.23 50 x 63
37000 383LL373M063B752 0.024 0.023 8.65 9 50 x 75 4300 383LL432M250B752 0.057 0.029 6.73 9.42 50 x 75
CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800
Type 381LL/383LL, 105 °C  Long Life, Snap-In Aluminum
8,000 Hour Snap-in
1